SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 1/8Form 1021 (02.19) ©SOR Inc.
The T21 point level switch uses a thermal
differential technique to measure liquid flow, level or interface
by sensing changes in the thermal heat transfer characteristics
of the media where it is located. The sensor consists of a pair
of matched Resistance Temperature Detectors (RTDs) encased
in twin 316 series stainless steel tubes. One RTD is self heated
using a constant DC current. The other sensor is unheated

SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 5/8Form 1021 (02.19) ©SOR Inc.
T21 Thermal
Differential Switch How to Order
*Match sensor approvals to electronics approvals to maintain the agency listing integrity.
1 Other sensor materials are available. Consult the factory for details.
2 Other process connections are available. Consult the factory for details.
3 Process Connection2
1” NPT(M)
3/4” NPT(M)
1A
8A
No Agency Approvals
CSA Explosion-Proof
4 Agency Approval*
00
CS
2
C
5 Sensor Length
XX Sensor Length in 1 inch increments.
(2 inches-10 inches standard.
Longer lengths are available,
consult the factory for details.)
6 Accessories
PP
C8
Fiber Tag
Certificates
Typical Material of Wetted Parts
Sensor Material1
Sensor Style 1
EA Twin Tip
 316/316L Stainless Steel Sensor
EA   C - 8A - CS - 6   PP  Example
 Model No.
T21 Sensor Model Number System
Below is the SOR quick select model number tree that provides you with all the options to
configure and order a T21 Thermal Differential Switch Sensor for your application. You must select a
designator for each component.
EA         C     -                          -
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com6/8 Form 1021 (02.19) ©SOR Inc.
Dimensions in this catalog are for reference only. They may be changed without notice. Contact
the factory for certified drawings for a particular model number. Dimensions in this catalog are
expressed as millimeters over inches. (Linear = mm/in.)
T21 Thermal
Differential Switch Dimensions
* Dimension is approximate and is based on a five-thread engagement.
ISO-9001
14685 W 105TH ST LENEXA, KS 66215  USA
913-888-2630
SORINC.COM
127.0
5.00
63.5
2.50
131.8
5.19
SENSOR LENGTH ± 1/8
PER SALES ORDER
110.4
4.34
30.2
1.19
1.6
0.06
28.6 ACROSS FLATS
1.13
34.8